Jahurul Islam Medical Journal

Vol. 18, No 2, July 2023 Journal of Jahurul Islam Medical College Bhagalpur, Bajitpur, Kishoregonj, Bangladesh

Editorial Board

Chairman Editor In-chief Executive Editor Managing Editor	: : :	Prof. Md. Sayeed Hasan Prof. Md. Khalequl Islam Prof. Dipali Rani Pal Prof. Paritosh Chandra Paul
Co-editors	:	Dr. Anamul Kabir Dr. Hafizur Rahman Dr. Md. Humayun Kabir Dr. Md. Rashed Alam Chowdhury Dr. Mohammad Saiful Islam
Members	:	Prof. Monira Ahmed Prof. AKM Mahbubur Rahman Prof. Md. Omar Ali Prof. Kalyan Kirtania Dr. Ajoy Bardhan Dr. Mohammad Saifule Islam Dr. AKM Maruf Raza Dr. Rumy Tabrez Hyder Dr. Shaurav Talukder
Advisory Board	:	Prof. Bahar Uddin Bhuiyan Prof. Md. Muzammal Haque Prof. Zahirul Kabir Khan Prof. Ismat Ara
List of Reviewers	:	Prof. S. Abdullah Al Farooq Prof. Afsana Karim Prof. Shaymal Shaha Prof. Md. Omar Ali Prof. Shamim Ara Prof. Aftab Ahmed Prof. Ashrafuzzaman Dr. Moshiur Rahman

Address of correspondence

Editor-in-chief, Jahurul Islam Medical Journal, Jahurul Islam Medical College, Bhagalpur, Bajitpur, Kishoregonj, Bangladesh Email: jimedj92@gmail.com